

**Complaint Case No. 538/2015**

***Order dated 30.05.2019***

Today the record is fixed for possible compromise, in default necessary orders. None is present.

On account of the Resolution of the Bar the case is adjourned. The copy of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble High Court in CRR 343/2019 is received and kept with the record wherein His Lordship has been pleased to dismiss the revisional application.

To 20.11.2019 for evidence before charge. Complainant is directed to ensure presence of his witness from the next date without fail.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman