

Complaint Case No. 346/2015 (C C 538/2015)

Order dated:-20-11-2019

Today the record is fixed for evidence before charge. Both parties are present. Out of 02 accused persons, 01 accused person is present having been represented by his Ld. Counsel u/s. 205 Cr.P.C. and 01 accused person is absent by filing petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C. The same is considered and allowed.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant contends that considering the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, he is unable to prepare with his witness on this date and accordingly prays for time. The same is considered and allowed.

To 15-01-2020 for evidence before charge positively.
D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman