

**C. Case No. - 538/2015(346-2015)**  
**CNR - WBBD16 - 001768 - 2015**

**Present : Ms. Pratika Rai**  
**JO Code - WB1481**

***Order dated : 23/02/2022***

Today is fixed for Evidence b/c.

Complainant is present and files hazira.

Ld.Advocate for accused files a petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Complainant is examined physically on dock as PW1.

Ld.Advocate for the Petitioner files documents by Firisti which are marked as Exhibit 1 and 2.

Issue summons upon witnesses 01,02 and 03 at once. BC II to do needful.

Fix, 24 / 08/2022 for evidence as last chance and S/R.

D & C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,  
Asansol, Paschim Barddhaman.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,  
Asansol, Paschim Barddhaman.