

C Case No.-538/2015

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai
JO Code - WB1481

Order dated : 24/08/2022

Today the record is fixed for evidence b/c.

Complainant is present and files hazira.

01 accused Madhu Memani is present.

Ld.Advocate files a petition u/s 317 CrPC on behalf of Sashi Memani.

No witnesses are present as Complainant did not file requisites on the last date.

Complainant to file requisites or to produce the witnesses on the next date.

Case is adjourned.

Fix, 20 /03/2023 for evidence b/c

D & C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman