

**C 538 of 2015**  
**JO Code - WB1481**

*Order dated:-13/03/2024*

Today the record is fixed for evidence before charge.  
As per the resolution of local Bar, Ld advocates are  
abstaining from court proceedings.  
No witness turn up.

**Hence the case is adjourned today .**

To 05/10/2024 for evidence b/c.

*Dict.. & Corr. by*

sd/-  
J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman

J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman