

Order dated:-
18.12.2025

The record is today fixed for evidence b/c.

PO is transferred. Ld. JM,7th court, Asansol is in charge.

Out of (02) accused, (01) accused is present and (01) accused is absent by petition and prays time.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

Complainant is absent with out steps.

On repeated calls, neither the Complainant nor his recorded lawyer is available to move the case.

It is now 2:00 PM.

Complainant is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 31.01.2026 for SC by complainant id dismissed.

Recall all process, if any.

D/C by me.

JM 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)

JM 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)